
Loyalist 200K 
Picton ­ Napanee ­ Bloomfield ­ Picton

   SO ­ Straight On        TR ­ Turn Right    R ­ Restaurant
   TS ­ Traffic Signal     SS ­ Stop Sign     GS ­ General Store
   TL ­ Turn Left            CN ­ Control         FN ­ Finish

Last Update: August, 2006
Dist. Cues Total

Start: Tim Horton's, Main Street, Picton Start 0.0
East on Main Street to Y junction of Hwy. 33 (SS) 0.5 TR 0.5
Turn right down the hill on Hwy. 33 and then bear right again on Union Street 0.2 TR 0.7
East on Union Street (CR 8) to CR 17 2.7 TR 3.4
Southeast on CR 17 to CR 10, Milford 11.3 TL 14.7
South on CR 10 to CR 13 (SS) 4.5 TR 19.2
South on CR 13 to Little Bluffs Conservation Area 7.7 TL 26.9

0.5 TR 27.4
Turn right from Circle and ride to pavillion 0.2 TL/TR 27.6

Circle the park pavillion and return to the traffic circle (or follow the cliffs around) 0.2 TL 27.8
South on Conservation area entrance road back to CR 13 0.6 TR 28.4
West on CR 13 to Black River Cheese Company 13.5 Control 41.9
North on CR 13 to CR 8 4.6 TR 46.5
East on CR 8 past Waupoos until CR 8 becomes CR 7 17.9 SO 64.4
  North then west on CR 7 to Hwy. 33 Loyalist Parkway 19.1 TR 83.5
East on Hwy. 33, Loyalist Parkway via ferry to Lennox CR 21 20.1 TL 103.6
North on CR 21 (becomes CR 8) to Dundas Street, Napanee (TS) 16.2 Control/TL 119.8
West on Dundas Street CR 2 to First Street, Desoronto 9.7 TL 129.5
South on First Street to Main Street 0.2 TR 129.7
West on Main Street, becomes Bayshoer, to Hwy. 49 4.1 TL 133.8
South on Hwy. 49 to Northport Road CR 15 1.5 TR 135.3
West on CR 15 to CR 35, Green Point 0.3 TR 135.6
East under bridge then south on CR 35 to Mount Carmel Road 5.5 TR 141.1
West on Mount Carmel Road to Hwy. 49 1.0 SO 142.1
  Continue west on Fish Lake Rd. (unmarked) to Goresline 9.9 TL 152.0
South on Goresline to Fry Road 1.3 TR 153.3
Southwest on Fry Road past CR 5 to CR 4 7.1 TR 160.4
West on CR 4 to Tripp Road 1.7 TL 162.1
South on Tripp Road to CR 1 2.4 SO 164.5
  Continue South on CR 30 to Main Street, Bloomfield (SS) 1.8 Control/TR 166.3
West on Main Street to CR 12, West Lake 0.5 TL 166.8
South on CR 12 to 4­Way Stop (SS) 12.0 TL 178.8

Follow entrance road into Little Bluffs Conservation Area to traffic circle (rough 
gravel)

  ­ want some great scenery?  Follow the trail around to the left ­ there are 20m 
high cliffs



Continue East on CR 12 to behind Provincial Park gates (SS) 2.8 TR 181.6

2.7 TR 184.3
East on CR 18 to CR 10, Cherry Valley (SS) (GS) 7.6 SO 191.9
  North on CR 10 to Main Street, Picton (TS) 8.5 TR 200.4
East on Main Street to Tim Horton's 0.5 Finish 200.9

On completion of the brevet, please e­mail (vp­toronto@randonneursontario.ca)

with your finishing time. Hand in your completed control card to the ride organizer.

Please ensure that you provide the card and the finish time within 1 week to certify your result.

Southeast straight through park past Outlet River and all camp sites to exit 
through fence
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